Eriday July 10
12:45 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Candidacy Summit Schedule
July 10-11, 2020
Via Zoom video conference

Zoom Session Opens
Service of Handwashing Video participants bring bowl and water
Welcome & Introductions of Leaders Rev. Jessie Colwell

The Candidacy Journey
Break
Orders of Ministry Panel Video
Small Group Leader Discussion participants choose by interest
Certified Lay Ministry, Tom Rose
Licensed Local Pastor, Rev. Josh Munnikhuysen
Elder, Rev. Adam Sowder
Deacon, Rev. Courtney Joyner
Meditation on Call
Small Groups: Discerning God’s Call Breakout rooms

Small Group Leader Check In

Saturday July 11

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:45 a.m.

11:15a.m.

12:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Welcome & Orientation to UMCARES Rev. Lindsey Baynham
Break
Introduction to StrengthFinder Assessment Rev. Bret Gresham
Best Practices and Self Care Rev. Leigh Anne Taylor
Small Group: Self Discovery & Spiritual Gifts Breakout rooms
Lunch

Introduction & District Superintendent’s Presentation
Conversation with District Superintendent Rev. Victor Gdmez
Small Groups: Next Steps

Commissioning & Closing Rev. Victor Gomez



