Candidacy Summit Schedule July 10-11, 2020

Via Zoom video conference

Friday July 10

12:45 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m.	Zoom Session Opens Service of Handwashing Video Welcome & Introductions of Leaders	participants bring bowl and water Rev. Jessie Colwell
_	The Candidacy Journey	
2:30 p.m.	Break	
3:00 p.m.	Orders of Ministry Panel Video	
3:30 p.m.	Small Group Leader Discussion	participants choose by interest
	Certified Lay Ministry, Tom Rose	
	Licensed Local Pastor, Rev. Josh Munnikhuyse	en
	Elder, Rev. Adam Sowder	
	Deacon, Rev. Courtney Joyner	
4:30 p.m.	Meditation on Call	
5:00 p.m.	Small Groups: Discerning God's Call	Breakout rooms
6:00 p.m.	Small Group Leader Check In	
Saturday July	<u>11</u>	
9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m.	Welcome & Orientation to UMCARES Break	Rev. Lindsey Baynham
10:00 a.m.	Introduction to StrengthFinder Assessment	Rev. Bret Gresham
10:45 a.m.	Best Practices and Self Care	Rev. Leigh Anne Taylor
11:15 a.m.	Small Group: Self Discovery & Spiritual Gifts	Breakout rooms
12:30 p.m.	Lunch	
1:30 p.m.	Introduction & District Superintendent's Presentation	
2:00 p.m.	Conversation with District Superintendent	Rev. Victor Gómez
2:30 p.m.	Small Groups: Next Steps	
4:00 p.m.	Commissioning & Closing	Rev. Victor Gómez